

b
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 189 OF 2011

PRADEEP KUMAR PANDEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI LATA PANDEY AND ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 21/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondents No.1 is permitted to file
an affidavit with regard to the present address of the petitioner.

Post after two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master