

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 189 OF 2011

PRADEEP KUMAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI LATA PANDEY AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev K.Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer petition is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 189 OF 2011

PRADEEP KUMAR PANDEY

..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RASHMI LATA PANDEY AND ANR.

..RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for both the parties.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.....J.
(H.L. GOKHALE)

.....J.
(J.CHELAMESWAR)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 8, 2013.